CH \$415.00 8661790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Swift Distribution, Inc.		04/29/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swift Distribution, LLC
Street Address:	5836 Wright Drive
City:	Loveland
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86617900	ULTIMATE ISOLATOR
Registration Number:	3836426	ULTIMATE SUPPORT
Registration Number:	3891644	JAMSTANDS
Serial Number:	86566354	QUICKRELEASE
Registration Number:	3826736	APEX
Registration Number:	3829908	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3820000	IQ SERIES
Registration Number:	3849154	THE STRENGTH OF INNOVATION
Registration Number:	3080983	V-STAND
Registration Number:	4657925	ULTIMATE ACOUSTICS
Registration Number:	1725123	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1639035	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1862541	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1675107	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	1687795	ULTIMATE
Registration Number:	3906050	TELELOCK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3038630223

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900342758 REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0216

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-863-9700

Email: phirschman@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Pamela N. Hirschman Address Line 1: Sheridan Ross P.C.

Address Line 2:1560 Broadway, Suite 1200Address Line 4:Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8158-77
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela N. Hirschman
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela N. Hirschman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=01. CA Filed - Conversion Inc -LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0217

LLC-1A

File # 201513210005



State of California Secretary of State

2909512 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

FILED Secretary of State State of California W

APR 2 9 2015

Converted Entity Information 1. Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or LLC. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Lid. and Co., respectively.) Swift Distribution, LLC 2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. 3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one):					
Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) Swift Distribution, LLC 2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. 3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): One Manager					
2. The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act. 3. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): One Manager					
a. The limited liability company will be managed by (check only one): ✓ One Manager ✓ Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA ✓ Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA ✓ Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA ✓ Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 ✓ Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 ✓ City ✓ State ✓ Zip Code ✓ S836 Wright Drive ✓ Noe Manager ✓ Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees be your may initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may itel any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent as observice of process is already on file.) David Nadel ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA ✓ The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: ✓ The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: ✓ The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a	نر Swift Distribution, LLC				
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA City State Zip Code 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Encino CA 91436 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 City State Zip Code 5836 Wright Drive Loveland CO 80538 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 City State Zip Code 5836 Wright Drive Loveland CO 80538 5. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resistence of a California registered corporate agent that spreas to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent Item 7: If the agent is an individual, Isin the agent so useness or residential screet address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA City State Zip Code 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Encino CA 91436 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity Information 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Corporation California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests emitted to vote. Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person				limited liability company may be	
4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability Company's Designated Office in CA 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent initial agent corporate agent at LLC as the agent is a California registered corporate agent and LLC as the agent in a California individual, list the agent is an individual, list the agent is an individual, so process in CA california. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA california. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA california. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA california. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA california. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 8. Name of Converting Entity Information 9. Form of Entity Information 10. Jurisdiction 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any California California 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the numb	3. The limited liability company will be ma	naged by (check only one):			
16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Encino CA 91436 5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4 State Zip Code S836 Wright Drive CO 80538 6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may lot list any adult who lives in California. You may not its an LLC as the agent, Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agents business or residential street address in California. You may not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your registered corporate agent that agrees to be your limit agent of composition of the agent is a California. So not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your limit and address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California David Nadel 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA City State Zip Code 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Encino CA 91436 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity 10. Jurisdiction California California California Cag90512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. And The percentage vote required of each class. More than 50 percent Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	✓ One Manager	More Than One Manager	All Limited	Liability Company Member(s)	
5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability Company, if different from Item 4	4. Initial Street Address of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in CA	City	State Zip Code	
6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an aLLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an incividual, list the agents an incividual, list the agents an incividual and incividu	16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 95	5	Encino	CA 91436	
6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent, Item? If the agent is an individual, list he agent business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.) 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA City State Zip Code 16.133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Encino CA 91436 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc.) 9. Form of Entity Corporation California C	5. Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liabilit	ty Company, if different from Item 4	City	State Zip Code	
initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. New 7th deapers in individual, is the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.) 7. If an individual, Street Address of Agent for Service of Process in CA 16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 955 Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation 10. Jurisdiction California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	5836 Wright Drive		Loveland	CO 80538	
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote AND The percentage vote required of each class. 10,000 shares of common stock More than 50 percent Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.	6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Îtem 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.)				
Converting Entity Information 8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Capposition California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. 10,000 shares of common stock More than 50 percent Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	7. If an individual, Street Address of Ager	nt for Service of Process in CA	City	State Zip Code	
8. Name of Converting Entity Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity Corporation California 11. CA Secretary of State File Number, if any Capposition California Capposition California Capposition California Capposition California Capposition California Capposition C	16133 Ventura Blvd., Suite 95	5	Encino	ca 91436	
Swift Distribution, Inc. 9. Form of Entity	Converting Entity Information		north and the second		
9. Form of Entity Corporation California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. AND The percentage vote required of each class. 10,000 shares of common stock More than 50 percent Additional Information 13. Additional Information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	8. Name of Converting Entity ,			4.0	
Corporation California C2909512 12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 10,000 shares of common stock AND The percentage vote required of each class. More than 50 percent Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	Swift Distribution, Inc.				
12. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 10,000 shares of common stock Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	9. Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	11 CA Secretar	200 C - 11 C - 12	
exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class: The class and number of outstanding interests entitled to vote. 10,000 shares of common stock Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	Corporation California		11. On deciretar	y of State File Number, it any	
Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary	Corporation	California	11. OA Georgia		
Additional Information 13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary	12. The principal terms of the plan of conver	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur	mber of interests or sh	C2909512	
13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary	12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required <u>f</u>	mber of interests or shor each class:	C2909512 narres of each class that equaled or	
13. Additional information set forth on the attached pages, if any, is incorporated herein by this reference and made part of this certificate. 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary	The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we the class and number of outstanding.	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required for a interests entitled to vote. AND	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or	
which execution is my act and deed. Michael Belitz, President and Secretary Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock.	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required for a interests entitled to vote. AND	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or	
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock Additional Information	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required <u>for</u> a interests entitled to vote. AND	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent More th	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or eage vote required of each class. nan 50 percent	
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock additional information 13. Additional information set forth on the at 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND ttached pages, if any, is incorporated here	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent More the	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or each class. nan 50 percent and made part of this certificate.	
Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person	12. The principal terms of the plan of convergence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock additional information 13. Additional information set forth on the at 14. I certify under penalty of perjury that the	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND ttached pages, if any, is incorporated her e contents of this document are true. I	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent More the series of the percent of the percen	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or eage vote required of each class. nan 50 percent and made part of this certificate. son who executed this instrument,	
Type of the real time of real t	12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we see the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock. Additional information 13. Additional information set forth on the at which execution is my act and deed.	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required for interests entitled to vote. AND tracked pages, if any, is incorporated here contents of this document are true. I	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent More the rein by this reference declare I am the persence lel Belitz, Preside	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or eage vote required of each class. nan 50 percent and made part of this certificate. son who executed this instrument, nt and Secretary	
LLC-1A (REV 01/2015)	12. The principal terms of the plan of converence exceeded the vote required. If a vote we see the class and number of outstanding 10,000 shares of common stock. Additional information 13. Additional information set forth on the at which execution is my act and deed.	rsion were approved by a vote of the nur as required, the following was required to a interests entitled to vote. AND ttached pages, if any, is incorporated her e contents of this document are true. I Micha- Type or F	mber of interests or shor each class: The percent More the rein by this reference declare I am the persence lel Belitz, Preside Print Name and Title of	C2909512 nares of each class that equaled or age vote required of each class. nan 50 percent and made part of this certificate. son who executed this instrument, ant and Secretary Authorized Person	

RECORDED: 10/30/2015

REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0218